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MAY 2014   

Stabilization and Crisis Unit (SACU)  
4494 River Rd. N. Keizer, OR  97303 / PO Box 14680, Salem 97309-0449 
   

Patricia E. Baxter, APD/DD 
ODDS Interim Director and  
Chief Operating Officer 
500 Summer St. NE, Salem 97301‐1064 
Phone (503) 945‐5858 
Email  Patricia.E.Baxter@dhs.oregon.gov 

 Jana McLellan, SACU Director 
Office: (503) 378‐5952 ext. 241 
Cell (503) 708‐9640 
FAX (503) 378‐5917  

   Email: Jana.E.McLellan@dhs.oregon.gov     
 

SACU.Administration@dhs.oregon.gov 
For “All Staff” communication(s) to / from Central Office, Printing and Policy information

 

Central Office Administration 
Building Mainline  ............................ (503) 378-5952  Confidential FAX  ............................. (503) 378-5917 

DHS Help Desk  ................................ (503) 945-5623 OR dhs.servicedesk@dhs.oregon.gov 

RACF reset contact  ......................... (503) 945-5623 OR David C. Hutchings@dhs.oregon.gov 
   

Brad Heath - Clinical Service Manager /  
BVS2’s and Central Training 
Extension ............................................................ 244 
Cell ................................................... (503) 804-0817 
Fax ................................................... (503) 378-5919 
Email ........................ Brad.J.Heath@dhs.oregon.gov 

Aaron Hall, BVS2 Lead  ........................ (503) 580-8281 

Fred Eldredge 
Placement Service Manager 
Extension ............................................................ 243 
Cell ................................................... (503) 510-1951 
Email ...................... Fred.Eldredge@dhs.oregon.gov 

Michelle Patton - Risk, Housing and Business 
Services Manager 
Extension ............................................................ 232 
Cell ................................................... (503) 508-6669 
Fax ................................................... (503) 378-5917 
Email ................ Michelle.K.Patton@dhs.oregon.gov 

Mary Lowry 
Extension ............................................................. 225 
Fax ................................................... (503) 390-1008 
Email ....................... Mary.E.Lowry@dhs.oregon.gov 

 Tracy Strahan 
Extension ............................................................. 245 
Cell ..................................................... (503) 602-8910 
Fax ..................................................... (503) 378-5917 
Email .................... Tracy.L.Strahan@dhs.oregon.gov 

Debra Aljets 
Extension ............................................................. 231 
Email .......................... Debra.Aljets@dhs.oregon.gov 

Barbara Cochran, Office Specialist 2  
Extension ............................................................. 223 
Email ................... Barbara.Cochran@dhs.oregon.gov  
Chris Edwards, Office Specialist 2 
Extension ............................................................. 258 
Email ....................... Chris.Edwards@dhs.oregon.gov 
Donna Erickson, Office Specialist 2 
Extension ............................................................. 240 
Email .................. Donna.L.Erickson@dhs.oregon.gov  
 

 

Payroll / DHS – All SACU Employees

DHS Payroll Customer Service (503) 945-6286  Verification of Employment (503) 945-6286
Deliver all mail to: DHS Payroll, 500 Summer St. NE, E-32, Salem, OR 97301-1114 

Lizz Skinner, Accounting Technician    Phone: (503) 945-6145 / Fax: (503) 378-8404 
E-mail ..........................................................................................................Elizabeth.A.Skinner@dhs.oregon.gov
 

SACU Maintenance – Emergencies call (503) 508-6669 

FAX Requests  .......................... (503) 378-5917 OR             Email:  SOCPMaintenance@dhs.oregon.gov
 


